

EIR FOI and SAR Disclosure Report

Enquiry Type	Enquiry Reference	Description	Enquiry Date	Enquiry Closed Date	Enquiry Target Date	Closed Within Target	Appeal Received
EIR Request							
	PE\2020\ENQ\39102	<p>EIR - I am making a formal request to you, under the terms of "The Freedom of Information Act" to be provided with ALL Documents associated with the Application by Chatsworth to erect "Netting" to prevent Swifts, Swallows, House Martins, from nesting.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 13/05/2020 - final response, all information accessible on website. Planning applications: NP/DDD/1218/1221 and NP/DIS/0120/0118.</p>	29 Apr 2020	13 May 2020	28 May 2020	YES	NO
	PE\2020\ENQ\39086	<p>EIR request via 'WhatDoTheyKnow'</p> <p>Footpath No 30 Parish of Great Longstone</p> <p>I am writing with regard to the above Order as advertised in Ilkeston advertiser dated 14.11 2019, as I am interested in obtaining a copy of the map and schedule. I would be very grateful if you would send me a copy.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 29/04/2020 - initial response, request that enquirer provides a name in order that we can progress the request. Until a name is supplied the request is invalid.</p> <p>12/05/2020 - request re-submitted with full name.</p>	12 May 2020	13 May 2020	10 Jun 2020	YES	NO

		13/05/2020 - final response, information provided in full.					
	<u>PE\2020\ENQ\38963</u>	<p>EIR request for following information:</p> <p>1. The total number of hectares of woodland created annually for the past 5 years within the boundaries of the National Park on land owned by the National Park Authority?</p> <p>2. The total number of hectares of woodland created annually for the past 5 years within the boundaries of the National Park by all landowners (including, but not limited to, the National Park Authority)?</p> <p>If the data is available, for the requests above, can you please specify how many hectares of woodland were created by natural regeneration, compared to tree planting.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 30/04/2020 - initial response, extension of time until 11th April requested. 13/05/2020 - final response, information provided with caveats.</p>	02 Apr 2020	13 May 2020	11 May 2020	NO	NO
	<u>PE\2020\ENQ\38643</u>	<p>EIR - information requested regarding poisoned Buzzard incident at Vale House Reservoir April 2009</p> <p>RESPONSE: 13/03/2020 - request extension of time 16/03/2020 - initial response, some information provided. 03/04/2020 - requested internal review 16/03/2020 - final response, further information provided, some exempted under Regulation 12(5)(b) - Course of Justice and Inquiries exception. 02/03/2020 - additional information provided and further</p>	18 Feb 2020	16 Apr 2020	16 Apr 2020	YES	NO

		extension of time requested					
	<u>PE\2020\ENQ\39207</u>	<p>EIR request re affordable housing:</p> <p>1. How many applications for planning permission for affordable housing (for houses to be sold at a 20% discount to market value as opposed to for affordable rent or shared ownership) were received by the PDNPA in the last 2 years;</p> <p>2. How many of those applications were granted by the PDNPA; and</p> <p>3. How many of those applications were granted on appeal.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 21/05/2020 - Final response - information available on website via planning search pages:</p> <p>NP/DDD/0118/0078: https://portal.peakdistrict.gov.uk/01180078 - application refused</p> <p>NP/DDD/0618/0467: https://portal.peakdistrict.gov.uk/06180467 - application refused</p> <p>NP/CEC/0919/1002: https://portal.peakdistrict.gov.uk/09191002 - application registered</p> <p>NP/CEC/1118/1125: https://portal.peakdistrict.gov.uk/11181125 - application refused; appealed in October 2019; appeal withdrawn.</p>	18 May 2020	21 May 2020	15 Jun 2020	YES	NO
FOI Request							
	<u>PE\2020\ENQ\39053</u>	<p>FOI re ICT procurement:</p> <p>Please can I kindly request the following information under Freedom of Information Act:</p>	22 Apr 2020	30 Apr 2020	20 May 2020	YES	NO

		<p>1. Does the organisation outsource and use 3rd party suppliers under any of the following 3 categories? - IT Hardware/Software - IT Support - IT Services and communication.</p> <p>2. If so who are the suppliers/resellers used and what has the spend been with them in the last 6 months?</p> <p>3. Who are the contacts/procurement in the organisation to speak with in order to get added as an IT supplier to the organisation?</p> <p>4. Who are the IT managers in the organisation in place and their contact details?</p> <p>RESPONSE: 30/04/2020 - final response, information provided in full</p>					
	PE\2020\ENQ\39312	<p>FOI - I request that a copy of the following documents [or documents containing the following information] be provided to me: the yearly allocation of funding by Peak District National Park into the maintenance of public footpaths and bridleways and how that funding is distributed from 2015 to 2020, along with a copy of the balance sheets and any relevant procurement documentation..</p> <p>02/06/2020 - request for clarification 10/06/2020 - clarification received 19/06/2020 - final response, information provided in full</p> <p>How much funding has been allocated and how much spent on the maintenance of public footpaths and bridleways for each of the following years: 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 and 2020 We don't have a direct budget allocation for this work. Our work to maintain PROWs is done on an agency-basis</p>	10 Jun 2020	19 Jun 2020	08 Jul 2020	YES	NO

		<p>on behalf of the relevant Highway Authorities, or through specific project funding, or donations.</p> <p>Our estimate of how much we spent during the years requested is given below, based on financial year. The costs include an agreed element of direct labour cost.</p> <p>2014/15 £31.4k 2015/16 £25.2k 2016/17 £30.1k 2017/18 £22k 2018/19 £22.3k 2019/20 £21.6k</p> <p>If any maintenance work has gone out to tender during the period 2015-2020, copies of responses from successful tenderer. None</p>					
	<u>PE\2020\ENQ\39074</u>	<p>FOI request re Park security:</p> <p>We are presently looking at the park security market to include contracting and in house labour and would appreciate details in connection to this matter under the Freedom of information request.</p> <p>Annual spend: Security and Training What is your spend on security annually?</p> <p>What is your spend on training?</p> <p>How much of the spend is with subcontractors?</p> <p>Do you use ad-hoc security for events</p> <p>I would be very grateful if you could provide the following as well,</p>	28 Apr 2020	30 Apr 2020	27 May 2020	YES	NO

		<p>The Head of Procurements contact details?</p> <p>RESPONSE: 30/04/2020 - final response, information not held</p>					
	<u>PE\2020\ENQ\38909</u>	<p>FOI request re zero hours contracts:</p> <p>1. What is your policy on zero hours contracts? 2. How many workers are currently employed by Peak District National Park Authority on zero hours contracts? What is the breakdown of these figure according to (a) occupation, (b) sex, (c) race and (d) age? 3. How many workers are currently employed on zero hours contracts via agencies, contractors or sub-contractors that provide workers to Peak District National Park Authority? If this data is not available, please provide the names of the agencies, contractors or sub-contractors that you use to employ workers indirectly. 4. How many workers are currently employed on minimum hours contracts directly by Peak District National Park Authority or via agencies, contractors or sub-contractors that provide workers to Peak District National Park Authority? 5. How many workers in total does Peak District National Park Authority currently employ? What is the breakdown of these figure according to (a) occupation, (b) sex, (c) race and (d) age?</p> <p>RESPONSE: 09/04/2020 - Final response, information provided including copy of Staff Establishment 2019.</p>	19 Mar 2020	09 Apr 2020	15 Apr 2020	YES	NO